

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 731

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2019


Details regarding NRDWP


731. KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated, funds released and funds utilised under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) from the year 2014 to 2018, State-wise and year-wise;

(b) the details of the percentage of the population in the State of Assam that does not have access to safe and portable drinking water from the year 2014 to 2018; and

(c) the details of the percentage of Government schools and AnganwadiCentres with access to safe and portable drinking water under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme from the year 2014 to 2018, State-wise and year-wise ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) The State-wise and year-wise details of funds allocated, released and utilised under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) from the year

2014 to 2018 are at Annexure-I.


(b)   This Ministry assists the States for improving the coverage of drinking water supply

in rural areas only. As per the information provided by State of Assam on the online Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) of the Ministry, the details of the rural population not having access to safe and portable drinking water from the year 2014 to 2018 are as under:-

Financial Year % of rural population not having access to safe drinking water

2014-15 11.17

2015-16 12.80

2016-17 14.03

2017-18 12.71

2018-19 (As on 05.02.2019) 12.44


(c) The Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation provides technical and financial assistance to States under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) for supplementing their efforts in providing drinking water supply in rural areas including schools. The assistance under the programme includes provision of drinking water supply in schools which were constructed prior to 2007. For schools constructed post 2007, facility specific to school is funded through Ministry of HRD. States have been advised to provide facilities in the vicinity of school /

AnganwadiCentrespremises while planning / executing NRDWP water supply schemes.

As informed by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of School Education and Literacy, state-wise details of percentage of drinking water facilities and functional drinking water facilities in Government Schools is given at Annexure-

II.


Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarredQ.No. 731 for answer on 07.02.2019                                                               Annexure-I

(Rs.in Crore)

S.No. State

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 (as on 5.2.2019)

Allocation Release Expenditure Allocation Release Expenditure Allocation Release Expenditure Allocation Release Expenditure
Allocation

(BE)
Release Expenditure

1

ANDAMAN &

NICOBAR 0.86 0.81 0.43 0.38 0.16 0 0.45 0.22 0 0.43 0 0 0.62 0.31 0

2

ANDHRA

PRADESH 372.43 369.65 418.96 156.69 170.05 190.6 181.02 204 157.38 159.51 233.09 267.03 197.56 185.85 69.43

3

ARUNACHAL

PRADESH 87.21 86.83 96.5 58.08 65.4 66.23 100.89 92.84 95.71 77.51 63.08 62.93 96.95 90.89 50.52

4 ASSAM 501.1 585.32 586.83 268.26 277.58 216.19 401.43 348.06 203.09 524.1 474.8 387.2 567.89 202.01 212.08

5 BIHAR 441.07 399.11 381.9 229.6 202.73 295.38 311.7 373.81 473.29 394.53 355.6 216.21 476.63 234.84 85.06

6 CHHATTISGARH 159.08 150.74 173.08 63.69 60.83 64.64 70.65 84.28 65.66 64.33 49.84 49.89 95.47 48.19 34.12

7 GOA 4.61 0 0 2.08 1.66 0 2.44 1.19 3.35 2.32 0 1.83 3.34 1.67 2.77

8 GUJARAT 509.48 405.58 491.44 240.13 229.46 265.75 281.14 278.5 265.16 231.62 290.86 315.14 237.09 222.27 213.44

9 HARYANA 218.09 272.93 228.82 97.65 122.65 149.07 114.53 111.53 114.2 118.95 88.82 87.34 81.88 76.76 82.22

10

HIMACHAL

PRADESH 131.84 120.89 119.21 65.2 58.77 65.29 69.65 83.31 64.73 66.02 101.85 129.42 91.12 85.43 61.19

11

JAMMU &

KASHMIR 461.33 454.41 458.03 199.4 192.12 202.72 232.88 225.14 219.94 222.26 325.33 344.86 309.07 212.46 125.41

12 JHARKHAND 169.86 175.18 206.64 126.85 132.09 133.7 115.86 131.74 157.89 172.68 209.09 171.47 207.97 80.82 98.1

13 KARNATAKA 623.2 546.1 620.64 307.62 278.08 349.52 360.07 343.72 339.83 290.86 365.81 272.77 331.04 233.44 307.31

14 KERALA 115.59 124.1 131.86 52.78 48.05 64.45 62.54 75.22 74.21 56.88 95.16 95.53 90.37 84.86 81.74

15

MADHYA

PRADESH 397.18 440.18 399.94 181.76 193.73 381.15 213.87 232.26 212.48 195.67 135.51 163.35 274.09 243.62 233.25

16 MAHARASHTRA 780.06 748.23 901.96 344.16 330.88 567.02 413.57 404.45 412.32 338.13 282.47 187.84 474.16 239.06 126.05

17 MANIPUR 90.35 88.54 92.25 28.98 27.92 43.44 41.83 39.38 18.87 32.2 66.25 68.3 40.25 37.73 48.62

18 MEGHALAYA 59.61 54.5 65.98 30.52 31.24 30.97 42.02 40.42 50 41.86 85.91 87.43 52.43 49.15 26.57

19 MIZORAM 42.43 34.5 44.35 17.71 17.32 23.16 25.33 24.49 24.82 22.4 46.1 25.93 28 26.25 34.31

20 NAGALAND 108.19 96.44 81.45 39.27 34.53 61.9 37.93 36.84 36.2 27.66 17.88 18.77 34.72 17.36 17.36

21 ODISHA 205.69 230.67 266.87 96.9 103.19 163.61 114.99 134.96 100.14 102.69 83.59 93.48 154.99 77.5 100.72

22 PUDUCHERRY 1.62 0 0 0.74 0 0 0.86 0.29 0 0.82 0 0 1.29 0 0

23 PUNJAB 93.88 97.38 90.23 39.77 42.79 36.57 46.02 51.89 53.56 115.25 173.29 103.64 125.97 119.41 71.79

24 RAJASTHAN 1,194.46 1,304.64 1,386.70 547.17 526.75 480.21 1,114.55 1,072.92 681.21 891.95 714.24 728.81 692.13 655.41 587.89

25 SIKKIM 30.38 31.7 32.02 10.64 12.05 12.49 14.77 19.42 15.21 9.3 17.51 11.6 11.62 10.89 16.67

26 TAMIL NADU 367.36 382.46 409.61 169.5 150.35 154.12 155.29 174.68 175.08 121.61 185.1 191.4 180.99 123.41 90.73

27 TELANGANA 200.65 212.24 189.25 88.77 97.71 106.42 117.03 133.09 111.89 775.01 843.56 592.47 131.4 123.18 354.5

28 TRIPURA 62.06 68.31 64.81 28.07 31.68 39.97 39.48 43.73 38.73 32.26 83.93 42.77 55.18 51.73 48.12

29 UTTAR PRADESH 1,006.43 1,029.22 1,146.18 477.69 490.31 646.46 602.41 621.95 639.54 539.09 472.52 616.77 713.95 625.27 555.26

30 UTTARAKHAND 135.01 111.48 127.15 63.57 60.06 98.18 90.88 71.86 99.69 68.42 110.28 138.2 99.17 92.97 54.59

31 WEST BENGAL 436.53 431.09 464.28 199.68 216.85 288.75 437.17 418.97 423.68 810.48 996.68 599.45 917.82 890.28 351.4

Total 9,007.64 9,053.23 9,677.37 4,233.31 4,206.99 5,197.96 5,813.25 5,875.16 5,327.86 6,506.80 6,968.15 6,071.83 6,775.16 5,143.02 4,141.22


Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 731 for answer on 07/02/2019 -

State-wise details of Percentage of Drinking Water facilities and functional Drinking Water facilities in

Government schools

S. No. State/UTs Schools with

drinking water

facilities

School with functional

drinking water

facilities
1.  ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 100 95.93

2.  ANDHRA PRADESH 93.24 83.64

3.  ARUNACHAL PRADESH 79.5 65.45

4.  ASSAM 92.79 84.67

5.  BIHAR 94.52 89.86

6.  CHANDIGARH 100 100.00

7.  CHHATTISGARH 99.22 89.59

8.  DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 100 98.01

9.  DAMAN & DIU 100 97.48

10. DELHI 100 100.00

11. GOA 100 96.33

12. GUJARAT 99.94 100.00

13. HARYANA 99.84 97.66

14. HIMACHAL PRADESH 100 96.72

15. JAMMU & KASHMIR 91.25 81.40

16. JHARKHAND 96.22 90.73

17. KARNATAKA 99.62 98.14

18. KERALA 99.35 95.91

19. LAKSHADWEEP 100 100.00

20. MADHYA PRADESH 95.56 82.94

21. MAHARASHTRA 99.48 94.79

22. MANIPUR 96.63 66.74

23. MEGHALAYA 62.34 51.32

24. MIZORAM 93.53 79.48

25. NAGALAND 79.92 64.92

26. ODISHA 99.79 85.81

27. PUDUCHERRY 100 100.00

28. PUNJAB 99.99 99.99

29. RAJASTHAN 96.53 85.32

30. SIKKIM 97.6 84.41

31. TAMIL NADU 100 97.85

32. TELANGANA 98.96 73.28

33. TRIPURA 89.68 77.85

34. UTTAR PRADESH 98.11 87.90

35. UTTARAKHAND 95.21 81.33

36. WEST BENGAL 98.87 90.77

 All State 96.96 88.52


Source: UDISE 2016-17 (Provisional)

